OF MINNESOTA FOR 188%

CHAPTER 108.

[H. ¥. No. 8.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION FIFTEEN (15) OF CHAPTER
THREE (3), OF GENERAL STATUICES ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HONDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878),RELATING
TO COMPENSATION OF MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLA-
TURE.

Bs it enacted by the Legislature of the Stateof Minnesofa:

Sgorion 1. That section fifteen (15) of chapter three
(8) of general statutes one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-eight (1878), be and the same 18 hereby amended
80 a8 to read as follows:

“Section 15. The compensation of members of the
legislature, at every regular and extra session, shall be
computed by including the first and last days of the
session and every intervening day.”

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved January 25, 1889,

CHAPTER 1089.

(H. F. No. %0.]

AN ACT AMENDING SECTION TWO (2) OF CHAPTER BEV-
ENTY-SEVEN (77) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF
EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RE-
LATING TO ACTIONS BY OR AGAINST EXECUTORS, AD-
MINISTRATORS AND HEIRS.

Be it enacted by the Legisluture of the State of Minnesota:

SecTioN 1. That section two (2) of chapter seventy-
seven (77) of the general statutes of eighteen hundred and
and seventy-eight (1878} be and the same is hersby
amended so as to read as follows:

When death is caused by the wrongful act or omission of
any party or corporation the personal representatives of
the deceased may maintain an action, if he might have
maintained an action had he lived, for an injury caused
by the same mct or omission, by which the death was
caused; but the actionshall be commenced within two

2) years after the act or omission by which the death
was caused. The damages thereon cannot exceed fen
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